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4 Sonia Drive
Rutland City, VT 05701

$375,000

Price: $375,000
County: VT-Rutland
Acres: 0.43
Property Type: Single Family
Year Built: 1988

Bedrooms: 3
Total Baths: 3
Sq. Ft. (Total): 2696
Agency/Brokerage: Jean Chamberlain
Four Seasons Sotheby's Int'l Realty

Interior Features
# Of Stories: 2
Sq. Ft. (Total): 2696
Sq. Ft. (Above Ground): 2696
Sq. Ft. (Below Ground): 0
Sq. Ft. Unfinished: 0
Rooms: 8
Bedrooms: 3
Baths: 3

Interior Desc: Central Vacuum,Attic,Fireplace -
Gas,Kitchen/Dining,Master BR w/
BA,Skylight,Vaulted Ceiling,Laundry - 1st Floor
Appliances Included:
Dishwasher,Dryer,Microwave,Refrigerator,Wash
er,Stove - Electric
Flooring: Carpet,Hardwood,Tile,Vinyl Plank
Heating Cooling Fuel: Oil
Water Heater: Domestic
Basement Desc: Bulkhead,Concrete
Floor,Stairs - Interior,Unfinished

Exterior Features
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Property Status: Closed
Time Share: No
Resort: 
Exterior Desc: Vinyl Siding
Exterior Details: Deck,Pool - In Ground,Porch -
Screened,Shed
Style of Residence: Colonial
Road Frontage: 125 

Land Desc.: City Lot,Landscaped
Suitable Land Usage: 
Roof Desc.: Shingle - Asphalt
Driveway Desc.: Paved 
Foundation Desc.: Concrete
Sewer Desc.: Public
Garage/Parking: Yes

This beautiful one-owner 3 bedroom, 3 bath colonial, located in one of our most desirable
neighborhoods, offers an amazing private back yard oasis! Enjoy quiet, relaxing time on the
screened back porch or deck overlooking the yard and heated 32 foot in-ground pool with a
great cement patio.  An impressive front entry leads to the oversized formal dining room with
hardwood flooring or the spacious 19 foot living room with brick gas fireplace and glass barn
doors to an office with built-in bookshelves. The gorgeous granite kitchen has cherry cabinets,
stainless steel appliances, a butlers pantry plus a sunny breakfast room with electric fireplace.
Vaulted ceiling family room with two skylights, an electric fireplace and doors leading to the
fantastic screen porch. Large master bedroom suite with skylight, 2 walk-in closets and a very
attractive recently renovated master bath, two good-sized family bedrooms, another tastefully
renovated full bath and loads of attic and storage space. Central vac, oversized two-car garage,
vinyl siding and newer roof.  Close to RRMC, easy access to downtown, skiing, lakes and all
outdoor amenities.  Do not miss your chance to own this wonderful, well maintained family
home ready for you to move right in and start enjoying!
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